

APPENDIX B

REFERENCE	PROPOSED CHANGES
Part Three - Terms of reference of Licensing Committee (page 96)	<p><i>Amend paragraph 3 as follows:</i></p> <p>Delete reference to "Director of Environmental Health" and replace it with "Head of Licensing and Business Improvement."</p>
Part Three - Rules of Procedures for the Licensing Committee and the Licensing Sub-Committee(s) (pages 102 and 109)	<p><i>Amend paragraphs 10.1 and 15.2 as follows:</i></p> <p>Delete references to "Director of Environmental Health" and replace them with "Head of Licensing and Business Improvement."</p>
Part Three - Terms of reference of Regulation and Enforcement Review Committee (page 115)	<p><i>Amend paragraph 12 as follows:</i></p> <p>Add new bullet point</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • "Tables and chairs on the highway"
Part Three - Terms of reference of Street Trading Licenses Sub-Committee (page 115)	<p><i>Amend paragraph 15 as follows:</i></p> <p>Delete reference to "Street Trading Licenses Sub-Committee" and replace it with "Street Trading and Tables and Chairs Licensing Sub-Committee"</p> <p>Add new paragraph 15(c) "to determine any application for a tables and chairs"</p>

	licence”
Part Four – Rules of Procedure (Pages 172 to 184)	<i>Amend paragraph B as follows:</i> Add the procedure [in Appendix “C”*]for determining applications under section 115E Highways Act 1980. *delete if procedure is not to be exhibited to this report